

NHPUC APR29'15 PM 1:10

April 29, 2015

Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Interconnection agreement amended by and between TDS Telecommunications Corporation ("TDS") and Comcast Phone of New Hampshire, LLC, d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone, ("Comcast").

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing, please find an original interconnection agreement amended by and between TDS Telecommunications Corporation ("TDS") and Comcast Phone of New Hampshire, LLC, d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone, ("Comcast") for approval by the state of New Hampshire

Please contact me at the number below or at scott.brooks@tdstelecom.com with any questions or concerns regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

Scott A. Brooks

Manager - State Government Affairs

TDS Telecom 603-526-2211